OFFICE OF THE

Executive Engineer

Rural Works Department

Works Division, Muzaffarpur East-2

1. Name Of Work :- (Tender ID-124369)MR(3054)

S.No	Name of Road PWD Road to Jirat Tola	Length	Block	Const.Cost	Maint Cost.	Total 3947604.00
,	PMGSY Road Middle School Via Baghakhal to Paschim Mushar Tola	1.000 KM	Gaighat Gaighat	3428115.00 6713853.00	519489.00 851061.00	7564914.00
	T doctre		Total-	10141968.00	1370550.00	11512518.00

2. No of Road

:- Two

3. Length of Road

0.700 KM+1.00 KM

4. Name of Contractor

With full address

Sunil Kumar Prasad(BID ID-539516)

At+Po- Pahsaul, PS- Katra Muzaffapur, PIN-843321 PAN No-BCCPP3988B

Mail ID-sunilprasad7821@gamil.com

Mob.No-9525639500

5. Agreement No

MR(3054)/MBD-10 /2023-24

6. Approval of Rate

Chief Engineer-3, RWD, Patna. letter No- 3586

Dt-10.07.2023 On 10% Below of Schedule rate

7. BOQ Amount

- 12791687.00

8. Agreement Amount

:- 11512518.00 (As Per BOQ)

9. BOQ value of the work

-

:-

:-

...

(a) Construction Cost

- 11268854.00

(b) Maintenace cost

1522833.00

12791687.00(One Crore Twenty Seven Lac Ninety One

Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Seven) Only

On 10% Below of Schedule rate.

10. Agreement value of the work :-

(a) Construction Cost

:- 10141968.00

(b) Maintenace cost

:- 1370550.00

11512518.00(One Crore Fifteen Lac Twelve Thousand

Five Hundred Eighteen) Only(As Per BOQ)

11. EMD(5%)

RS-576000.00

APG(3.75%)

:- RS- 432000.00

RS1008000-.00

Reyen Fulsianis

Excutive Engineer RWD Works Division Musaliarpur East- 2 Performance security (Including earnest money) deposited by the Agency in the form of FD Amounting to Rs- 1012000.00 The details of FD is as Follow:-

s	of FD Amounting to R	BG No/FD A/C No	Issue date	1	
No	Address		25.25.2022	05.05.2025	260000.00
1	SBI,Mithanpura,Muz	FD- 41892239399	05.05.2023	1	
	ani Maithannura Muz	FD-42121502069	28.07.2023	31.08.2024	432000.00
2	SBI,Mithanpura,Muz	10 422230300		20.00.2024	200000.00
3	SBI,Mithanpura,Muz	FD-41896532961	06.05.2023	09.06.2024	
			28.07.2023	31.08.2024	120000.00
4	SBI,Mithanpura,Muz	FD-42121529944	28.07.2023		
				TOTAL-	1012000.00

- 12. Date of Work Oder
- :- 1.8.2023

:-

- 13. Date of Completion
- : 30-4-2024

14. Security Deposit

- :- 5%(Five Percent) to be deducted from the gross amount of each running Bill.
- 15. Defect liability period
- Five Years from the actual date of completion of the work.
- 16. Refund of Performance Secrurity And security deposit
- After Five years from the actual date of completion of the work.
- 17. Total Item of Agreement

MR MBD Rules, Terms & Conditions will be also Parts & Applicable in this

Note:- MR MBD Rt Agreement.

Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Work Division, Muzaffarpur, East-2

到るかのありないという



INDIA NON JUDICIAL Government of Bihar

e-Stamp

Certificate No.

: IN-BR-2300568018

Certificate Issue Date

: 28-Jul-2023 04:16 PM

GRN No.

: BHR20230700948391E

Unique Doc Reference

: EST-BR-1400-2300021714

Party Name

: SUNIL KUMAR PRASAD

: SUNIL KUMAR PRASAD

Purchased by Purpose

: NA Article no (NA)

Stamp Duty Paid (Rs.)

: 1000 (One Thousand Only)

Reg. Fee (Rs.)

LLR & P Fcc (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only)

: 0 (Zero Only)

Miscellaneous Fee (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only)

Discore SC (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only)

AGREEMENT FORM

Total Amount rement No- MAR SOSAN MBDs and PROZB-24

Date of Work Oder:-

Rate-ON 10% Below of Schedule rate

Date of Completion:-

	Name of Road	Length	Block	Const.Cost	Maint Cost.	Total
S.No	PWD Road to Jirat Tola	0.700 KM	Gaighat	3428115.00	519489.00	3947604.00
2	PMGSY Road Middle School Via Baghakhal to Paschim Mushar Tola	1.000 KM	Gaighat	6713853.00	851061.00	7564914.00
			Total-	10141968.00	1370550.00	11512518.00

This agreement, made On the day..... between Executive Engineer Rural Works Department, Work Division, Muzaffarpur East-2 (name and address of employer) here in after called "the employer" and Sunil Kumar Prasad(BID ID-539516) At+Po- Pahsaul,PS- Katra Muzaffapur, PIN-843321,PAN No-BCCPP3988B,Mail ID- sunilprasad7821@gamil.comMob.No-9525639500 (name and address of Contractor) here in Contractor" on the other Part.

Wheras the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the work of Construction of Road 1. PWD Road to Jirat Tola, 2. PMGSY Road Middle School Via Baghakhal to Paschim Mushar Tola. under MR(3054).. (name and identification number of Tender ID-124369 in Gaighat Block Contract)(here in after called" the works")and the employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a cost Rs.



TN 2300570363

1. The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at https://enibandhan.bihar.gov.in or using eniba Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website/Mobile App renders 2. The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.

3. In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

Stapla 72015/41/15